

Hudson County, New Jersey BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ADMINISTRATION ANNEX 567 PAVONIA AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, N.J. 07306

> PHONE: (201) 795-6001 FAX: (201) 795-6923

July 11, 2022

Contact: Mr. Edgar Martinez 201- 795-6001

Immediate Release

Hudson County Board of Commissioners approved the County of Hudson to authorize a public donor agreement with two agencies to provide support services for the State Rental Assistance Program in the amount of \$500,000

Jersey City-The Hudson County Board of Commissioners approved the County of Hudson to authorize a public donor agreement with Garden State Community Development Corporation and Collaborative Services Program of New Jersey, in the amount of \$500,000, to provide support services for the Hudson County's State Rental Assistance Program (SRAP).

The purpose of the Emergency Rental Assistance Program is to provide much needed relief to eligible households, such as direct funding for rent, rent arrears, utilities and home energy costs. Individuals must demonstrate a risk of experiencing homelessness or housing instability and household income at or below 80 percent.

The term of this program is from July 1, 2022 through January 31, 2023.

Board Chairman Anthony Vainieri, the Board of Commissioners and the County of Hudson are committed to providing the necessary support and social services to assist with the permanent housing voucher program.

Release #74